
Attendees - 7 March 2007 Stakeholders, Executive Committee, Planning Group Meeting
Philpott Lake, VA (Section 216) Feasibility Study

Organization First Name Last Name Title Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 City/State/Zip Code Email Number
USACE, Wilmington RG Absher Acting, Philpott Reservoir, 

Operations Manager
Philpott Lake Management 
Center

1058 Philpott Dam Road Bassett, Virginia 24055 ray.g.absher.jr@usace.army.mil 276 629-4512

VA Department of Environmental 
Quality

Greg Anderson West Central Regional Office 30109 Peters Creek Road Roanoke, VA 24019 gaanderson@deq.virginia.gov 540 562-6871

USACE, Wilmington Christine Brayman Deputy District Engineers For 
Programs and Project 
Management

69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 
20402-1890

christine.m.brayman@usace.army.mil 910 251-4478

USACE, Wilmington Daniel Brown Chief. Operations Support 
Section

69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 
20402-1890

daniel.s.brown@usace.army.mil (910) 251-4832

USACE, Wilmington Richard Carroll Hydropower Supervisor 5460 Buggs Island Road Boydton, VA 23917 richard.d.carroll@usace.army.mil 434-738-6633 ext. 212
USACE, Wilmington Noel Clay Chief, Plan Formulation and 

Economics Section
69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 

20402-1890
noel.c.clay@usace.army.mil 910 251-4706

Secretary of Natural Resources Jeff Corbin Deputy Assistant Secretary of 
Natural Resources

P. O. Box 1475 P. O. Box 1475 Richmond, VA 23218 Jeff.Corbin@governor.virginia.gov 804-786-0044

VA Dept. of Environmental Quality George Devlin Biologists Roanoke, VA 24019 West Central Regional Office 3019 Peters Creek Road Roanoke, VA 24019 gjdevlin@deq.virginia.gov 540-562-6826
West Piedmont Planning District 
Commission

Bob Dowd Post Office Box 5268 Martinville, VA 24114 rdowd@wppdc.org 276 638-3987

Martinsville Water Resources 
Department

John Dyches Director oif Water Resources P.O Box 1112 Martinville, VA 4114-1112

Roanoke Chapter of Trout Unlimited Dover England President 4934 Shadow Lane 4934 Shadow Lane Roanoke, VA 24019 540-562-1840
VA Dept. Conservation and Recreation John Grooms Superintendent Fairystone State Park Fairystone State Park 967 Fairystone Lake Drive Stuart, VA 24171-9588 John.Grooms@dcr.virginia.gov 276-930-2424

VA Dept. of Environmental Quality Joe Hassell P. O. Box 10009 P. O. Box 10009 Richmond, VA 23240 jphassell@deq.virginia.gov 804-698-4072
Dan River Basin Association Katherine Herbert DRBA Rivers and Trails DRBA Rivers and Trails P. O. Box 7 Collinsville, VA 24078 khebert@danriver.org 276-634-2545
USACE, Wilmington Rob Hilliard Major, US Army 69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 

20402-1890
robert.a.hilliard@usace.army.mil

USACE, Wilmington Michael Hosey Conservation Specialist 2080 Jordan Dam Access Road Moncure, NC 27550-0144 michael.l.hosey.II@usace.army.mil 919-542-4501 ext.

Smith River Chapter of Trout Unlimited Al Kittredge Vice President aakitt@earthlink.net 910-868-6235 (H)

USACE, Wilmington Ben Lane Project Manager 69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 
20402-1890

ben.lane@usace.army.mil 910 2514831

VA Dept. of Game and Inland Fisheries Arthur L. LaRoche Regional Fisheries Manager 1132 Thomas Jefferson Rd. 1132 Thomas Jefferson Rd. Forest, VA 24551 Bud.LaRoche@dgif.virginia.gov 434-525-7522

City of Martinsville Andy Lash City of Martinsville andylash57@yahoo.com 276 656-5176
USACE, Wilmington Richard Lewis Lead Planner 69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 

20402-1890
richard.h.lewis@usace.army.mil 910 251-4755

Roanoke River Basin Association Robert Lindsey Penhook, VA 24137 johnlindsey@yahoo.com 540 231-5919
USACE, Wilmington Kevin McDaniels Philpott Reservoir, Operations 

Manager
Philpott Lake Management 
Center

1058 Philpott Dam Road Bassett, Virginia 24055 kevin.j.mcdaniels@usace.army.mil 276 629-4512 ext. 224

USACE, Wilmington Neil Meyers Chief, Lakes Branch 69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 
20402-1890

neil.e.myers@usace.army.mil 910-251-4606

VA Dept. Conservation and Recreation Robert Munson Planning Bureau Mang. 203 Governor St., Suite 213 203 Governor St., Suite 213 Richmond, VA 23219-2094 Robert.Munson@dcr.virginia.gov 804-786-6140

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State 
University Fisheries and Wildlife 
Science

Don Orth Professor Dept. of Fisheries and Wildlife Dept. of Fisheries and Wildlife 100 Cheatham Hall Blacksburg, VA 24061-0321 dorth@vt.edu 540-231-5573

USACE, Wilmington Phil Payonk Biologist 69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 
20402-1890

philip.m.payonk@usace.army.mil 910 251-4589

USACE, Wilmington John Pulliam Colonel U.S. Army District 
Commander

69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 
20402-1890

VA Department of Conservation and 
Recreation

Robbie Rhur 203 Governor St., Suite 213 Richmond, Va 23219 robbie.rhur@dcr.virginia.gov 804 341-2594

Virginia Council of Trout Unlimited John Ross Council Chair P. O. Box 521 P. O. Box 521 Upperville, VA 20185 jross@crosslink.net 540- 592-7020
VA Senate Frank Ruff VA Senator Post Office Box 332 Clarksville, VA 23927 frankruff@verizon.net 434 374-5129
USACE, Wilmington Virginia Rynk Coastal H&H 69 Darllington Avenue Post Office Box 1890 Wilmington, North Carolina 

20402-1890
virginia.k.rynk@usace.army.mil 910 251-4730

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service Kim Smith Biologist 6669 Short Lane 6669 Short Lane Gloucester, VA 23061 Kimberly_Smith@FWS.GOV 804-693-6694 (126)
VA Dept. of Game and Inland Fisheries Scott Smith Fisheries Biologist 1132 Thomas Jefferson Rd. 1132 Thomas Jefferson Rd. Forest, VA 24551 Scott.Smith@dgif.virginia.gov 434-525-7522

VA State Parks District 5 Reed Stanley 1170 Staunton Road Scottsburg, VA 24589 reed.stanley@der.virginia.gov
VA Dept. of Game and Inland Fisheries Tammy Stephenson Senior Water Supply Planner West Central Regional Office 3019 Peters Creek Road Ronoake, VA 24019 tdstephenson@deq.virginia.gov 540-562-6828

Henry County Michael Ward PSA Post Office Box 7 m.ward@co.henry.va.us 276 632-2385
Smith River Chapter of Trout Unlimited Robert Woods President 50 Spring Dr. 50 Spring Dr. Collinsville, VA 24078 kfboyd@kimbanet.com
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